CH2M HILL

GRAIN SIZE ANALYSIS File No.
Perf by WHM Date 6/17/2007 Boring No. DMT-41S 10-12'
Project Phase 2 COPR Investigation Calc. by WHM Date 6/27/2007 Test Pit No.
Location Dundalk Marine Terminal Chk'd by Date Sample No.
Gradation sample <200 Sieve W/C sample
before washing after washing tare no.
tare no dry + tare 534.1 tare wt. 165.4
wet+tare |1586.1) tare wt. 471.8 wet + tare 302.7
tare wt. | 502.9 dry wt. 62.3 dry + tare 286.2
wet wt. |1083.2 water 16.5
dry wt. 120.7
Wc ‘ 13.7% W, 13.7%
dry weight ‘ 952.8
Sieve Analysis
P U.S. Std. | Wt. Retained| ~ Tare Wt. T Wt Sieve Percent
Classification . ) ) 3
Sieve No. |+ Tare Wt. Retained Retained Size mm Passing Percentage of:
3" 76.200 100.0 Gravel 20.7
2" 50.800 100.0 C - sand 9.2 Total
Gravel 15" 38.100 100.0 M - Sand 29.5 % Sand
3/4"|  93.09 93.09 93.09 19.000 89.9 F - Sand 33.7 723
3/8" 3151 31.51 124.60 9.500 86.5 Fines 7.0
#4| 66.38 66.38 190.98 4.760 79.3
c #8| 68.22 68.22 259.20 2.360 72.0
#10| 16.84 16.84 276.04 2.000 70.1
M #30| 127.78 127.78 403.82 0.600 56.3
Sand #40| 144.45 144.45 548.27 0.425 40.7
#50| 126.74 126.74 675.01 0.300 27.0
F #100| 81.47 81.47 756.48 0.150 18.1
#200| 103.02 103.02 859.50 0.074 7.0
Silt/Clay Pan 2.34 2.34 861.84 0.001 6.7
Total Sieved  861.84
-200 fraction washed|  62.31
Total Wt.| 924.15

Grain Size Distribution Curve
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E 2 40.0
o D60 0.8
24 30.0 D30 0.34
o D10 0.12
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Cc 1.20
10.0 Cu 6.67
0.0 5-12% fines — SW-SM - Well Sorted Sand with Silt and Gravel
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GRAIN SIZE IN MILLIMETERS




